Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12-31-2007 103471831

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		Attorney Docket No. 134079						
-	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:						
	Hiroyuki TAKAHASHI Shuji MASUDA Yukio NAKAGAWA Hajime KITTE	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN	1200000					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD. 1, NAGAHATA, OCHIAI, HARUHI-CHO NICHIKASUGAI-GUN, AICHI-KEN, 452-8564 JAPAN						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:							
	✓ Assignment       ☐ Merger         ☐ Security Agreement       ☐ Change of Name	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No						
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: All-December 19, 2007							
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No						
	C. Title of Application: <u>VEHICLE POP-UP HOOD SYSTEM</u>							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 200638)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.  12/28/2007 DBYRNE 960000 v.						
		01 FU:8021	\					
		48.64	) <i>[</i> ;					
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: December 20, 2007						
Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020315 FRAME: 0741

## ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

134079 (TFN070396-US)

		(1)	Hiroyuki TAKAHASHI	(4) Hajime KITTE			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Shuji MASUDA	(5)			
		(3)	Yukio NAKAGAWA	(6)			
(9A)	Insert Name of First	cach		ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considers gned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer a	•		
(10A)	Assignee Insert Address of First Assignee Insert Name of Second Assignee Insert Address of Second	(10A)					
(9B)		, ,		·			
(10B)		(9B)	TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD		·		
	Assignce	(10B)	1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken, 452-8564, Japan				
an.		the en inven reissu inven	(hereinafter designated as the Assignees) and Assignees' heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as  (11) VEHICLE POP-UP HOOD APPARATUS				
(11)	Insert Identification,	(11)	VEHICLE POP-OP				
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		Attorney Docket No.				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United seven date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	OG		-		
(13)			U.S. Application Serial Number	·			
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
patents a applicati possible provision grant of a said appl full right that this	ions for the invention, and any pates the Assignces may deem necess 2) Each undersigned agrees to exam or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going fi 3) Each undersigned agrees to exact the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to pay whild United States patent to the 5) Each undersigned authorizes a lication or any divisional, continuit to convey the entire interest herei assignment is binding on him a 6) Each undersigned hereby grant 6.	cont(s) issary. recente al recof, or a conward w recute al for Prote reform al Assigned assigned a assigned a assigned that the first the first recomply w	aing thereon, and also to execute I papers necessary in connection my patent or reissue application by vith such interference. I papers and documents and perfection of Industrial Property or si Il affirmative acts which may be test, ests the Commissioner of Patents saue applications to the said Assi cd, and that he has not executed, telrs, successors, assigns and tell m of OLIFF & BERRINGE, FLC t ith the rules of the United States	necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or re- s to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States ignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and covenants and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewise and representatives.  the power to insert on this assignment any further identification and Trademark Office for recordation of this doc	ions and ig this rery way a claims or examination a s resulting from s that he has th, and agrees fication that		
Date	December 19, 20				(CEAL)		
Date _	December 19, 20		Inventor Signature	Horosphi Fabahashi Yukir Nakagawa Nhuji Masuda	(SEAL)		
Date	December 19, 20		Inventor Signature	Whire Masuda	(SEAL)		
Date _	December 19, 20			Hajime Hille			
Date _			Inventor Signature				
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
then it she	This assignment should preferably ould be signed before at least two	y be sign witnesse	ed before: (a) a Notary Public if	within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A			
Date	December 19, 20	07	Witness _	Katauni Kato			
Date	December 19, 20	07	Witness	Katauni Kator. Bliv Taluchi			

**RECORDED: 12/20/2007** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020315 FRAME: 0742